2nd Sub. S.B. 156 PROPERTY TAX - GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 5

FEBRUARY 29, 2000 5:13 PM

Representative **Ure** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 9

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: After "PROVIDING" delete "FOR"

2. Page 5, Line 130

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: Delete "2000" and insert "2002"

3. Page 5, Line 131

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: After "Subsection (2)" reinstate the comma and delete the colon

4. Page 5, Lines 132-133

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: Delete Lines 132-133

5. Page 5, Line 134

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: At the beginning of Line 134 delete "(ii)" and after "taxing entity"

delete "other than a taxing entity described in Subsection (5)(a)(i)"

6. Page 5, Line 135

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: Delete "66%" and insert "two-thirds"

7. Page 6, Line 172

Senate 3rd Reading Amendments

2-28-2000: Delete "BECOMES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2001" and insert "takes

effect on January 1, 2002"